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SOUND AND MULTI-MEDIA SHOW IN SHIPRA RIVER


†889. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:


 Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to organize light and sound multimedia show in Shipra river to promote tourism in Ujjain;

(b) if so, the details along with its present Status thereof;

(c) whether the Government has allocated any funds for the said project and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the above project is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS)


(a): The Ministry has not received any proposal from Government of Madhya Pradesh for development of light and sound multimedia show in Shipra river to promote tourism in Ujjain.


(b) to (d): Does not arise.


********

